D 2
Type Taper
angle
Dimensions(mm) Standard parts Choose spare parts
Weight
(kg)ØD L Nut Precise collet High precise
collet
Mechanical
sealed collet
Rigid tapping
collet Wrench
JT30-ER16-70H 30 28 70 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 0.50
JT30-ER16-100H 30 28 100 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 0.61
JT30-ER25-60H 30 42 60 Hi-Q/ER25 ER25-A ER25-UP ER25-DM ER25-GB E25 0.51
JT40-ER11-100H 40 19 100 Hi-Q/ER11 ER11-A ER11-UP ER11-DM ER11-GB E11P 1.04
JT40-ER16-70H 40 28 70 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 1.07
JT40-ER16-100H 40 28 100 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 1.18
JT40-ER16-160H 40 28 160 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 1.36
JT40-ER25-70H 40 42 70 Hi-Q/ER25 ER25-A ER25-UP ER25-DM ER25-GB E25 1.15
JT40-ER25-100H 40 42 100 Hi-Q/ER25 ER25-A ER25-UP ER25-DM ER25-GB E25 1.40
JT40-ER25-160H 40 42 160 Hi-Q/ER25 ER25-A ER25-UP ER25-DM ER25-GB E25 1.55
JT40-ER32-70H 40 50 70 Hi-Q/ER32 ER32-A ER32-UP ER32-DM ER32-GB E32 1.17
JT40-ER32-100H 40 50 100 Hi-Q/ER32 ER32-A ER32-UP ER32-DM ER32-GB E32 1.43
JT40-ER32-160H 40 50 160 Hi-Q/ER32 ER32-A ER32-UP ER32-DM ER32-GB E32 1.81
JT40-ER40-80H 40 63 80 Hi-Q/ER40 ER40-A ER40-UP ER40-DM ER40-GB E40 1.41
JT40-ER40-100H 40 63 100 Hi-Q/ER40 ER40-A ER40-UP ER40-DM ER40-GB E40 1.70
JT40-ER40-160H 40 63 160 Hi-Q/ER40 ER40-A ER40-UP ER40-DM ER40-GB E40 2.55
JT50-ER16-100H 50 28 100 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 3.18
JT50-ER16-160H 50 28 160 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 3.47
JT50-ER32-100H 50 50 100 Hi-Q/ER32 ER32-A ER32-UP ER32-DM ER32-GB E32 3.36
JT50-ER32-160H 50 50 160 Hi-Q/ER32 ER32-A ER32-UP ER32-DM ER32-GB E32 4.25
JT50-ER40-100H 50 63 100 Hi-Q/ER40 ER40-A ER40-UP ER40-DM ER40-GB E40 3.62
JT50-ER40-160H 50 63 160 Hi-Q/ER40 ER40-A ER40-UP ER40-DM ER40-GB E40 4.20
Spring collet chuck(JT) Type of toolholder: JT: DIN69871-A
                              BT: MAS403BT
                              HSK: DIN69873
Coupling type and specifications

D 6
Tooling systemsTooling systems
Tooling
system
s
Type Taper
angle
Dimensions(mm) Standard parts Choose spare parts
Weight
(kg)ØD L Nut Precise collet High precise
collet
Mechanical
sealed collet
Rigid tapping
collet Wrench
BT30-ER16-80H 30 28 80 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 0.57
BT30-ER16-100H 30 28 100 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 0.67
BT30-ER25-60H 30 42 62.5 Hi-Q/ER25 ER25-A ER25-UP ER25-DM ER25-GB E25 0.57
BT30-ER25-100H 30 42 100 Hi-Q/ER25 ER25-A ER25-UP ER25-DM ER25-GB E25 0.79
BT40-ER11-100H 40 19 100 Hi-Q/ER11 ER11-A ER11-UP ER11-DM ER11-GB E11P 1.16
BT40-ER16-70H 40 28 70 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 1.12
BT40-ER16-100H 40 28 100 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 1.24
BT40-ER16-160H 40 28 160 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 1.33
BT40-ER25-70H 40 42 70 Hi-Q/ER25 ER25-A ER25-UP ER25-DM ER25-GB E25 1.20
BT40-ER25-100H 40 42 100 Hi-Q/ER25 ER25-A ER25-UP ER25-DM ER25-GB E25 1.49
BT40-ER25-160H 40 42 160 Hi-Q/ER25 ER25-A ER25-UP ER25-DM ER25-GB E25 1.54
BT40-ER32-70H 40 50 70 Hi-Q/ER32 ER32-A ER32-UP ER32-DM ER32-GB E32 1.25
BT40-ER32-100H 40 50 100 Hi-Q/ER32 ER32-A ER32-UP ER32-DM ER32-GB E32 1.53
BT40-ER32-160H 40 50 160 Hi-Q/ER32 ER32-A ER32-UP ER32-DM ER32-GB E32 1.74
BT40-ER40-80H 40 63 80 Hi-Q/ER40 ER40-A ER40-UP ER40-DM ER40-GB E40 1.46
BT40-ER40-100H 40 63 100 Hi-Q/ER40 ER40-A ER40-UP ER40-DM ER40-GB E40 1.79
BT40-ER40-160H 40 63 160 Hi-Q/ER40 ER40-A ER40-UP ER40-DM ER40-GB E40 2.66
BT50-ER16-100H 50 28 100 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 3.50
BT50-ER16-160H 50 28 160 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 4.35
BT50-ER32-100H 50 50 100 Hi-Q/ER32 ER32-A ER32-UP ER32-DM ER32-GB E32 4.20
BT50-ER32-160H 50 50 160 Hi-Q/ER32 ER32-A ER32-UP ER32-DM ER32-GB E32 4.95
BT50-ER40-100H 50 63 100 Hi-Q/ER40 ER40-A ER40-UP ER40-DM ER40-GB E40 4.34
BT50-ER40-160H 50 63 100 Hi-Q/ER40 ER40-A ER40-UP ER40-DM ER40-GB E40 5.15
Spring collet chuck(BT)
Name
Precise collet High precise collet Mechanical sealed collet Rigid tapping collet Wrench

D
D 7
Tooling systemsTooling systems
Tooling
system
s
Type
Dimensions(mm) Standard parts Choose spare parts
Weight
(kg)ØD L Nut Precise collet High precise
collet
Mechanical
sealed collet
Rigid tapping
collet Wrench
HSK-A40-ER16-80H 28 80 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 0.35
HSK-A40-ER25-80H 42 80 Hi-Q/ER25 ER25-A ER25-UP ER25-DM ER25-GB E25 0.51
HSK-A50-ER16-100H 28 100 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 0.69
HSK-A50-ER25-80H 42 80 Hi-Q/ER25 ER25-A ER25-UP ER25-DM ER25-GB E25 068
HSK-A50-ER32-100H 50 100 Hi-Q/ER32 ER32-A ER32-UP ER32-DM ER32-GB E32 0.93
HSK-A63-ER11-100H 19 100 Hi-Q/ER11 ER11-A ER11-UP ER11-DM ER11-GB E11P 0.88
HSK-A63-ER16-80H 28 80 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 0.87
HSK-A63-ER16-100H 28 100 Hi-Q/ER16 ER16-A ER16-UP ER16-DM ER16-GB E16P 0.96
HSK-A63-ER25-80H 42 80 Hi-Q/ER25 ER25-A ER25-UP ER25-DM ER25-GB E25 0.93
HSK-A63-ER25-160H 42 160 Hi-Q/ER25 ER25-A ER25-UP ER25-DM ER25-GB E25 1.37
HSK-A63-ER32-80H 50 80 Hi-Q/ER32 ER32-A ER32-UP ER32-DM ER32-GB E32 1.04
HSK-A63-ER32-100H 50 100 Hi-Q/ER32 ER32-A ER32-UP ER32-DM ER32-GB E32 1.19
HSK-A63-ER32-160H 50 160 Hi-Q/ER32 ER32-A ER32-UP ER32-DM ER32-GB E32 1.53
HSK-A63-ER40-120H 63 120 Hi-Q/ER40 ER40-A ER40-UP ER40-DM ER40-GB E40 1.80
HSK-A63-ER40-160H 63 160 Hi-Q-ER40 ER40-A ER40-UP ER40-DM ER40-GB E40 2.26
Spring collet chuck(HSK)
Name
Precise collet High precise collet Mechanical sealed collet Rigid tapping collet Wrench
Page D25 D26 D27 D28 D30

● Choose spare parts
Code key G25  -  ER25  -  50  H
High precise
C
ollet chuck extension
D
D 9
Tooling systemsTooling systems
Tooling
system
s
Type Taper angle Clamping range
(mm)
Dimensions(mm) Choose spare parts Weight
(kg)ØD L ØD1 Cylindrical collet Wrench
JT30-ZC20-90 30 6-20 55 90 20 ZC20- WZC20-J 1.4
JT40-ZC20-85 40 6-20 55 85 20 ZC20- WZC20-J 2.2
JT40-ZC20-135 40 6-20 55 135 20 ZC20- WZC20-J 2.6
JT40-ZC32-105 40 6-32 73 105 32 ZC32- WZC32-J 2.7
JT40-ZC32-150 40 6-32 73 150 32 ZC32- WZC32-J 3.8
JT50-ZC20-105 50 6-20 55 105 20 ZC20- WZC20-J 4.5
JT50-ZC32-110 50 6-32 73 110 32 ZC32- WZC32-J 5.3
JT50-ZC32-165 50 6-32 73 165 32 ZC32- WZC32-J 6.9
Heavy duty milling
collet chuck(JT)
Name
Cylindrical collet Wrench

D
D 10
Tooling systemsTooling systems
Tooling
system
s
Heavy duty milling
collet chuck(BT)
Type Taper
angle
Clamping
range
(mm)
Dimensions(mm) Choose spare parts Weight
(kg)ØD L ØD1 Cylindrical collet Wrench
BT30-ZC20-90 30 6-20 55 90 20 ZC20- WZC20-J 1.6
BT40-ZC20-80 40 6-20 55 80 20 ZC20- WZC20-J 2.4
BT40-ZC20-135 40 6-20 55 135 20 ZC20- WZC20-J 2.9
BT40-ZC32-105 40 6-32 73 105 32 ZC32- WZC32-J 3.1
BT40-ZC32-150 40 6-32 73 150 32 ZC32- WZC32-J 4.1
BT50-ZC20-105 50 6-20 55 105 20 ZC20- WZC20-J 4.9
BT50-ZC32-110 50 6-32 73 110 32 ZC32- WZC32-J 5.9
BT50-ZC32-165 50 6-32 73 165 32 ZC32- WZC32-J 7.8
Name
Cylindrical collet Wrench
Page D29 D30
● Choose spare parts

D 11
Tooling systemsTooling systems
Tooling
system
s
Type Taper angle
Range of
holding
ødm
Dimensions(mm)
Standard parts
Type Weight
(kg)
Screw Wrench
ØD L (GB77-85)
JT30-XP12-50 30 12 42 50 M12×16 WH60L A 0.60
JT30-XP16-75 30 16 48 75 M14×16 WH60L A 0.80
JT30-XP20-75 30 20 52 75 M16×16 WH80L A 0.98
JT40-XP12-50 40 12 42 50 M12×16 WH60L A 1.05
JT40-XP16-63 40 16 48 63 M14×16 WH60L A 1.35
JT40-XP20-70 40 20 52 70 M16×16 WH80L A 1.40
JT40-XP25-100 40 25 62 100 M18(×2)×20 WH80L B 2.55
JT40-XP32-110 40 32 72 110 M20(×2)×20 WH80L B 2.70
JT50-XP12-63 50 12 42 63 M12×16 WH60L A 2.95
JT50-XP16-80 50 16 48 80 M14×16 WH60L A 3.25
JT50-XP20-80 50 20 52 80 M16×16 WH80L A 3.35
JT50-XP25-100 50 25 65 100 M18(×2)×20 WH80L B 4.15
JT50-XP25-140 50 25 65 140 M18(×2)×20 WH80L B 4.65
JT50-XP32-105 50 32 72 105 M20(×2)×20 WH80L B 4.70
JT50-XP32-165 50 32 72 165 M20(×2)×20 WH80L B 5.85
JT50-XP40-120 50 40 80 120 M20(×2)×20 WH80L B 6.00
Weldon type chuck(JT)
A type
A type
B type

Tooling systemsTooling systems
Tooling
system
s
Weldon type chuck(BT)
Type Taper angle
Range of
holding
ødm
Dimensions(mm)
Standard parts
Type Weight
(kg)
Screw Wrench
ØD L (GB77-85)
BT30-XP12-50 30 12 42 50 M12×16 WH60L A 0.67
BT30-XP16-75 30 16 48 75 M14×16 WH60L A 0.92
BT30-XP20-75 30 20 52 75 M16×16 WH80L A 1.07
BT40-XP12-63 40 12 42 63 M12×16 WH60L A 1.22
BT40-XP16-63 40 16 48 63 M14×16 WH60L A 1.35
BT40-XP20-70 40 20 52 70 M16×16 WH80L A 1.42
BT40-XP25-90 40 25 62 90 M18(×2)×20 WH80L B 2.60
BT40-XP32-100 40 32 72 100 M20(×2)×20 WH80L B 2.75
BT50-XP12-80 50 12 42 80 M12×16 WH60L A 3.45
BT50-XP16-80 50 16 48 80 M14×16 WH60L A 4.15
BT50-XP20-80 50 20 52 80 M16×16 WH80L A 4.25
BT50-XP25-100 50 25 65 100 M18(×2)×20 WH80L B 4.80
BT50-XP25-165 50 25 65 165 M18(×2)×20 WH80L B 4.95
BT50-XP32-105 50 32 72 105 M20(×2)×20 WH80L B 5.10
BT50-XP32-165 50 32 72 165 M20(×2)×20 WH80L B 6.08
BT50-XP40-120 50 40 80 120 M20(×2)×20 WH80L B 6.45
A type A type
B type B type
Coupling type and
specifications
Designed length(L)Type of toolholder: JT: DIN69871-A
                              BT: MAS403BT
                              HSK: DIN69873
Code key BT40  -  XP25  -  100
W
eldon type chuck
D
D 13
Tooling systemsTooling systems
Tooling
system
s
Type Range of holding
ødm
Dimensions(mm) Standard parts
Type Weight
(kg)ØD L Wrench
HSK-A40-XP12-70 12 42 70 WH40L A 0.61
HSK-A40-XP16-75 16 48 75 WH40L A 0.64
HSK-A50-XP12-80 12 42 80 WH50L A 0.90
HSK-A50-XP16-80 16 48 80 WH50L A 0.97
HSK-A50-XP20-80 20 52 80 WH50L A 1.68
HSK-A63-XP12-80 12 42 80 WH63L A 1.15
HSK-A63-XP16-80 16 48 80 WH63L A 1.29
HSK-A63-XP20-80 20 52 80 WH63L A 1.36
HSK-A63-XP25-110 25 65 110 WH63L B 2.29
HSK-A63-XP32-110 32 72 110 WH63L B 2.58
Weldon type chuck(HSK)
A type A type
B type B type
Type of toolholder: JT: DIN69871-A

shaft
diameter
ødm
Dimensions(mm)
Standard parts
Type Weight
(kg)
Screw
G1 Shim Screw G2
(GB70-85)
Wrench Key Screw G3
(GB70-85)
ØD1 L ØD2
W
Key width
JT30-XM22-45 30 22 45 45 - 10 LD22 - - WH80L CJ10 M4×10 A 1.20
JT30-XM27-45 30 27 60 45 - 12 LD27 - - WH100L CJ12 M4×10 A 1.23
JT40-XM22-60 40 22 45 60 - 10 LD22 - - WH80L CJ10 M4×10 A 1.25
JT40-XM22-90 40 22 45 90 - 10 LD22 - - WH80L CJ10 M4×10 A 1.30
JT40-XM27-60 40 27 60 60 - 12 LD27 D27 - WH100L CJ12 M4×10 A 1.35
JT40-XM27-90 40 27 60 90 - 12 LD27 D27 - WH100L CJ12 M4×10 A 1.40
JT40-XM32-75 40 32 70 75 - 14 LD32 D32 - WH140L CJ14 M5×12 A 2.00
JT40-XM40-75 40 40 100 75 66.7 16 LD40 D40 M12×40
WH100L
WH170L
CJ16 M6×14 B 3.50
JT50-XM22-75 50 22 50 75 - 10 LD22 - - WH80L CJ10 M4×10 A 3.35
JT50-XM27-60 50 27 60 60 - 12 LD27 D27 - WH100L CJ12 M4×10 A 3.50
JT50-XM32-75 50 32 70 75 - 14 LD32 D32 - WH140L CJ14 M5×12 A 4.00
JT50-XM40-75 50 40 100 75 66.7 16 LD40 D40 M12×40
WH100L
WH170L
CJ16 M6×14 B 5.95
JT50-XM60-75 50 60 137 75 101.6 25.4 - - M16×45 WH140L CJ25.4 M8×20 B 7.60
Arbor mill adapter(JT)
A type
A type
Coupling type and

shaft
diameter
ødm
Dimensions(mm)
Standard parts
Type Weight
(kg)
Screw
G1 Shim Screw G2
(GB70-85)
Wrench Key Screw G3
(GB70-85)
ØD1 L ØD2
W
Key width
BT30-XM22-45 30 22 45 45 - 10 LD22 - - WH80L CJ10 M4×10 A 1.35
BT30-XM27-45 30 27 60 45 - 12 LD27 - - WH100L CJ12 M4×10 A 1.40
BT40-XM22-60 40 22 50 60 - 10 LD22 - - WH80L CJ10 M4×10 A 1.45
BT40-XM22-90 40 22 50 90 - 10 LD22 - - WH80L CJ10 M4×10 A 1.50
BT40-XM27-60 40 27 60 60 - 12 LD27 D27 - WH100L CJ12 M4×10 A 1.65
BT40-XM27-90 40 27 60 90 - 12 LD27 D27 - WH100L CJ12 M4×10 A 1.79
BT40-XM32-75 40 32 70 75 - 14 LD32 D32 - WH140L CJ14 M5×12 A 2.10
BT40-XM40-75 40 40 100 75 66.7 16 LD40 D40 M12×40 WH100L
WH170L CJ16 M6×14 B 3.60
BT50-XM22-75 50 22 50 75 - 10 LD22 - - WH80L CJ10 M4×10 A 4.35
BT50-XM27-60 50 27 60 60 - 12 LD27 D27 - WH100L CJ12 M4×10 A 4.50
BT50-XM32-75 50 32 70 75 - 14 LD32 D32 - WH140L CJ14 M5×12 A 4.95
BT50-XM40-75 50 40 100 75 66.7 16 LD40 D40 M12×40 WH100L
WH170L CJ16 M6×14 B 6.95
BT50-XM60-75 50 60 137 75 101.6 25.4 - - M16×45 WH140L CJ25.4 M8×20 B 8.60
Arbor mill adapter(BT)
A type
Coupling type and
specifications

Type Taper
angle
Locating
shaft
diameter
ødm
Dimensions(mm)
Standard parts
Weight
(kg)
Screw
G1 Wrench Key ScrewG3
(GB70-85)
ØD1 L W
Key width
JT40-XM22-120 40 22 45 120 10 LD22 WH80L CJ10 M4×10 2.30
JT40-XM22-150 40 22 45 150 10 LD22 WH80L CJ10 M4×10 2.50
JT40-XM22-200 40 22 45 200 10 LD22 WH80L CJ10 M4×10 4.35
JT50-XM22-120 50 22 45 120 10 LD22 WH80L CJ10 M4×10 6.35
JT50-XM22-150 50 22 45 150 10 LD22 WH80L CJ10 M4×10 6.80
JT50-XM22-200 50 22 45 200 10 LD22 WH80L CJ10 M4×10 7.45
JT50-XM22-250 50 22 45 250 10 LD22 WH80L CJ10 M4×10 7.80
Coupling type and
specifications
Designed length(L)Type of toolholder: JT: DIN69871-A
                              BT: MAS403BT

Type Taper
angle
Locating
shaft
diameter
ødm
Dimensions(mm)
Standard parts
Weight
(kg)
Screw
G1 Wrench Key ScrewG3
(GB70-85)
ØD1 L W
Key width
BT40-XM22-120 40 22 50 120 10 LD22 WH80L CJ10 M4×10 2.43
BT40-XM22-150 40 22 50 150 10 LD22 WH80L CJ10 M4×10 2.65
BT40-XM22-200 40 22 50 200 10 LD22 WH80L CJ10 M4×10 4.50
BT50-XM22-120 50 22 50 120 10 LD22 WH80L CJ10 M4×10 6.55
BT50-XM22-150 50 22 50 150 10 LD22 WH80L CJ10 M4×10 6.90
BT50-XM22-200 50 22 50 200 10 LD22 WH80L CJ10 M4×10 7.55
BT50-XM22-250 50 22 50 250 10 LD22 WH80L CJ10 M4×10 8.15
Coupling type and
specifications
Designed length(L)Type of toolholder: JT: DIN69871-A
                              BT: MAS403BT
                              HSK: DIN69873
Code key BT40  -  XM22  -  150
Extended arbor m
ill adapter
Extended arbor mill adapter(BT)
D
D 18
Tooling systemsTooling systems
Tooling
system
s
Type
Locating shaft
diameter
ødm
Dimensions(mm) Choose spare parts Weight
(kg)ØD1 L Wrench
HSK-A40-XM22-50 22 40 50 FDS22 0.61
HSK-A50-XM22-50 22 40 50 FDS22 0.73
HSK-A50-XM27-65 27 48 65 FDS27 1.03
HSK-A50-XM32-65 32 58 65 FDS32 1.22
HSK-A63-XM22-60 22 40 60 FDS22 1.08
HSK-A63-XM27-60 27 48 60 FDS27 1.28
HSK-A63-XM32-60 32 58 60 FDS32 1.52
HSK-A63-XM40-70 40 70 70 FDS40 2.15
Arbor mill adapter(HSK)
Name
Wrench
Page D30

rbor m
ill adapter
D
D 19
Tooling systemsTooling systems
Tooling
system
s
Type Taper angle Taper hole
Corresponding
drill diameter
(mm)
Dimensions(mm)
Type Weight
 (kg)ØD Ødm L
JT40-M1-45 40 MT1 3-14 25 12.065 45 A 0.90
JT40-M1-120 40 MT1 3-14 25 12.065 120 B 1.20
JT40-M2-60 40 MT2 14-23 32 17.780 60 A 0.90
JT40-M2-120 40 MT2 14-23 32 17.780 120 B 1.30
JT40-M3-75 40 MT3 23-32 40 23.825 75 A 1.11
JT40-M3-135 40 MT3 23-32 40 23.825 135 B 1.71
JT40-M4-95 40 MT4 32-50 50 31.267 95 A 1.42
JT40-M4-165 40 MT4 32-50 50 31.267 165 B 2.40
JT50-M1-45 50 MT1 3-14 25 12.065 45 A 2.71
JT50-M1-120 50 MT1 3-14 25 12.065 120 B 3.01
JT50-M1-180 50 MT1 3-14 25 12.065 180 B 3.20
JT50-M2-45 50 MT2 14-23 32 17.780 45 A 2.71
JT50-M2-135 50 MT2 14-23 32 17.780 135 B 3.30
JT50-M2-180 50 MT2 14-23 32 17.780 180 B 3.51
JT50-M3-75 50 MT3 23-32 40 23.825 75 A 2.90
JT50-M3-150 50 MT3 23-32 40 23.825 150 B 3.70
JT50-M3-180 50 MT3 23-32 40 23.825 180 B 4.01
JT50-M4-75 50 MT4 32-50 50 31.267 75 A 2.90
JT50-M4-180 50 MT4 32-50 50 31.267 180 B 4.50
JT50-M5-105 50 MT5 50-75 70 44.399 105 A 3.70
A type
A type
B type
B type

w
ith flat tail
D
D 20
Tooling systemsTooling systems
Tooling
system
s
Type Taper angle Taper hole
Corresponding
drill diameter
(mm)
Dimensions(mm)
Type Weight
  (kg)ØD Ødm L
BT40-M1-45 40 MT1 3-14 25 12.065 45 A 1.01
BT40-M1-120 40 MT1 3-14 25 12.065 120 B 1.30
BT40-M2-60 40 MT2 14-23 32 17.780 60 A 1.11
BT40-M2-120 40 MT2 14-23 32 17.780 120 B 1.40
BT40-M3-75 40 MT3 23-32 40 23.825 75 A 1.21
BT40-M3-135 40 MT3 23-32 40 23.825 135 B 1.80
BT40-M4-95 40 MT4 32-50 50 31.267 95 A 1.11
BT40-M4-165 40 MT4 32-50 50 31.267 165 B 1.70
BT50-M1-45 50 MT1 3-14 25 12.065 45 A 3.60
BT50-M1-120 50 MT1 3-14 25 12.065 120 B 3.91
BT50-M1-180 50 MT1 3-14 25 12.065 180 B 4.21
BT50-M2-45 50 MT2 14-23 32 17.780 45 A 3.60
BT50-M2-135 50 MT2 14-23 32 17.780 135 B 4.20
BT50-M2-180 50 MT2 14-23 32 17.780 180 B 4.41
BT50-M3-75 50 MT3 23-32 40 23.825 75 A 3.70
BT50-M3-150 50 MT3 23-32 40 23.825 150 B 4.50
BT50-M3-180 50 MT3 23-32 40 23.825 180 B 4.80
BT50-M4-75 50 MT4 32-50 50 31.267 75 A 3.51
BT50-M4-180 50 MT4 32-50 50 31.267 180 B 5.20
BT50-M5-107 50 MT5 50-75 70 44.399 107 A 5.90
Adapter for morse taper
with flat tail(BT)with flat tail(BT)
A type
A type

Tooling
system
s
Type Taper angle Taper
hole
Corresponding
mill diameter
(mm)
Dimensions(mm)
Standard parts
Weight
 (kg)
Screw 1 Wrench Screw 2
ØD Ødm L
(GB70-85) (GB77-85)
JT40-MW1-45 40 MT1 6-12 27 12.065 45 M6×30 WH50L - 0.91
JT40-MW2-50 40 MT2 14-20 32 17.780 50 M10×30 WH80L - 0.91
JT40-MW3-75 40 MT3 22-36 40 23.825 75 M12×40 WH100L M5×6 1.10
JT40-MW4-95 40 MT4 32-56 50 31.267 95 M16×40T WH120L M5×6 1.40
JT50-MW1-45 50 MT1 6-12 27 12.065 45 M6×30 WH50L - 2.70
JT50-MW2-60 50 MT2 14-20 32 17.780 60 M10×30 WH50L - 2.81
JT50-MW3-65 50 MT3 22-36 40 23.825 65 M12×40 WH100L - 2.90
JT50-MW4-75 50 MT4 32-56 50 31.267 75 M16×40 WH140L M5×12 2.90
JT50-MW5-105 50 MT5 40-63 78 44.399 105 M20×40 WH170L M5×12 4.41
Coupling type and
specifications
Designed length(L)Type of toolholder: JT: DIN69871-A
                              BT: MAS403BT

Tooling systemsTooling systems
Tooling
system
s
Type Taper angle Taper hole
Corresponding
mill diameter
(mm)
Dimensions(mm)
Standard parts
Weight
(kg)
Screw1 Wrench Screw2
ØD Ødm L
(GB70-85) (GB77-85)
BT40-MW1-50 40 MT1 6-12 27 12.065 50 M6×30 WH50L - 1.02
BT40-MW2-64 40 MT2 14-20 32 17.780 64 M10×30 WH80L - 1.08
BT40-MW3-76 40 MT3 22-36 40 23.825 76 M12×40 WH100L M5×6 1.21
BT40-MW4-103 40 MT4 32-56 50 31.267 103 M16×40T WH120L M5×6 1.51
BT50-MW1-45 50 MT1 6-12 27 12.065 45 M6×30 WH50L - 3.60
BT50-MW2-60 50 MT2 14-20 32 17.780 60 M10×30 WH50L - 3.70
BT50-MW3-65 50 MT3 22-36 40 23.825 65 M12×40 WH100L - 3.74
BT50-MW4-75 50 MT4 32-56 50 31.267 75 M16×40 WH140L M5×12 3.82
BT50-MW5-105 50 MT5 40-63 78 44.399 105 M20×40 WH170L M5×12 4.72
Adapter for morse taper
without flat tail(BT) Coupling type and
specifications
Designed length(L)Type of toolholder: JT: DIN69871-A

orse taper
w
ithout flat tail
D
D 23
Tooling systemsTooling systems
Tooling
system
s
Type Taper
angle
Dimensions(mm) Standard parts
Weight
(kg)ØD Ødm L1 L W
Key width Nut Key Shim
JT40-XS27-75 40 40 27 75 130 6 LM24 A6×21 K27 1.79
JT40-XS27-120 40 40 27 120 175 6 LM24 A6×21 K27 2.23
JT40-XS32-90 40 46 32 90 150 8 LM30 A8×22 K32 2.38
JT50-XS27-90 50 40 27 90 145 6 LM24 A6×21 K27 3.85
JT50-XS-27-135 50 40 27 135 190 6 LM24 A6×21 K27 4.29
JT50-XS32-90 50 46 32 90 150 8 LM30 A8×22 K32 4.29
JT50-XS32-135 50 46 32 135 195 8 LM30 A8×22 K32 4.88
JT50-XS40-90 50 55 40 90 156 10 LM36 A10×23 K40 5.00
JT50-XS40-135 50 55 40 135 201 10 LM36 A10×23 K40 5.82
JT50-XS50-100 50 63 50 100 150 12 LM48 A12×23 K50 6.43
JT50-XS50-140 50 63 50 140 210 12 LM48 A12×23 K50 7.50
Coupling type and
specifications
Designed length(L)Type of toolholder: JT: DIN69871-A
                              BT: MAS403BT
                              HSK: DIN69873
Code key JT40  -  XS32  -  90
Side and face milling
adapter(JT)
Side and face m
illing adapter
D
D 24
Tooling systemsTooling systems
Tooling
system
s
Side and face milling
adapter(BT)
Type Taper
angle
Dimensions(mm) Standard parts
Weight
(kg)ØD Ødm L1 L W
Key width Nut Key Shim
BT40-XS27-75 40 40 27 75 130 6 LM24 A6×21 K27 4.49
BT40-XS27-120 40 40 27 120 175 6 LM24 A6×21 K27 4.93
BT40-XS32-90 40 40 32 90 150 8 LM30 A8×22 K32 5.01
BT50-XS27-90 50 40 27 90 145 6 LM24 A6×21 K27 4.66
BT50-XS27-135 50 40 27 135 190 6 LM24 A6×21 K27 5.08
BT50-XS32-90 50 46 32 90 150 8 LM30 A8×22 K32 4.95
BT50-XS32-135 50 46 32 135 195 8 LM30 A8×22 K32 5.59
BT50-XS40-90 50 55 40 90 156 10 LM36 A10×23 K40 5.47
BT50-XS40-135 50 55 40 135 201 10 LM36 A10×23 K40 6.42
BT50-XS50-100 50 63 50 100 150 12 LM48 A12×23 K50 6.94
BT50-XS50-140 50 63 50 140 210 12 LM48 A12×23 K50 8.01
Coupling type and
specifications
Designed length(L)Type of toolholder: JT: DIN69871-A
                              BT: MAS403BT

8.00-7.00 ER40-8A 14.00-13.00 ER40-14A 20.00-19.00 ER40-20A 26.00-25.00 ER40-26A
9.00-8.00 ER40-9A 15.00-14.00 ER40-15A 21.00-20.00 ER40-21A
ER collet(precise)
ER11-A ER16-A ER25-A
Clamping range(mm) Type Clamping range(mm) Type Clamping range(mm) Type
1.00-0.50 ER11-1A 1.00-0.50 ER16-1A 2.00-1.00 ER25-2A
2.00-1.50 ER11-2A 2.00-1.00 ER16-2A 3.00-2.00 ER25-3A
3.00-2.50 ER11-3A 3.00-2.00 ER16-3A 4.00-3.00 ER25-4A
4.00-3.50 ER11-4A 4.00-3.00 ER16-4A 5.00-4.00 ER25-5A
5.00-4.50 ER11-5A 5.00-4.00 ER16-5A 6.00-5.00 ER25-6A
6.00-5.50 ER11-6A 6.00-5.00 ER16-6A 7.00-6.00 ER25-7A
7.00-6.50 ER11-7A 7.00-6.00 ER16-7A 8.00-7.00 ER25-8A
8.00-7.00 ER16-8A 9.00-8.00 ER25-9A
9.00-8.00 ER16-9A 10.00-9.00 ER25-10A
10.00-9.00 ER16-10A 11.00-10.00 ER25-11A
12.00-11.00 ER25-12A
13.00-12.00 ER25-13A
14.00-13.00 ER25-14A
15.00-14.00 ER25-15A
16.00-15.00 ER25-16A
Spare parts
Spare parts
D
D 26

8.00-7.00 ER40-8UP 14.00-13.00 ER40-14UP 20.00-19.00 ER40-20UP 26.00-25.00 ER40-26UP
9.00-8.00 ER40-9UP 15.00-14.00 ER40-15UP 21.00-20.00 ER40-21UP
ER collet(high precise)
ER11-UP ER16-UP ER25-UP
Clamping range(mm) Type Clamping range(mm) Type Clamping range(mm) Type
1.00-0.50 ER11-1UP 1.00-0.50 ER16-1UP 2.00-1.00 ER25-2UP
2.00-1.50 ER11-2UP 2.00-1.00 ER16-2UP 3.00-2.00 ER25-3UP
3.00-2.50 ER11-3UP 3.00-2.00 ER16-3UP 4.00-3.00 ER25-4UP
4.00-3.50 ER11-4UP 4.00-3.00 ER16-4UP 5.00-4.00 ER25-5UP
5.00-4.50 ER11-5UP 5.00-4.00 ER16-5UP 6.00-5.00 ER25-6UP
6.00-5.50 ER11-6UP 6.00-5.00 ER16-6UP 7.00-6.00 ER25-7UP
7.00-6.50 ER11-7UP 7.00-6.00 ER16-7UP 8.00-7.00 ER25-8UP
8.00-7.00 ER16-8UP 9.00-8.00 ER25-9UP
9.00-8.00 ER16-9UP 10.00-9.00 ER25-10UP
10.00-9.00 ER16-10UP 11.00-10.00 ER25-11UP
12.00-11.00 ER25-12UP
13.00-12.00 ER25-13UP
14.00-13.00 ER25-14UP
15.00-14.00 ER25-15UP
16.00-15.00 ER25-16UP
Spare parts
Spare parts
D
D 27

standard Type
Tapper shank
diamter
(mm)
Square size of
tapper shank
(mm)
Applicable
standard
ER16-4GB 4.0 3.0 ISO,JIS ER25-4GB 4.0 3.0 ISO,JIS
ER16-5GB 5.0 4.0 ISO,JIS ER25-5GB 5.0 4.0 ISO,JIS
ER16-6GB 6.0 4.9 DIN ER25-6GB 6.0 4.9 DIN
ER16-7GB 7.0 5.5 DIN,JIS ER25-7GB 7.0 5.5 DIN,JIS
ER16-8GB 8.0 6.2/6.3 DIN,ISO ER25-8GB 8.0 6.2/6.3 DIN,ISO
ER16-9GB 9.0 7.0/7.1 DIN,ISO ER25-9GB 9.0 7.0/7.1 DIN,ISO
ER25-10GB 10.0 8.0 DIN,ISO
ER25-11GB 11.0 9.0 DIN
ER25-12GB 12.0 9.0 DIN
ER25-14GB 14.0 11.0/12.0 DIN,ISO,JIS
ER25-15GB 15.0 12.0 JIS
ER25-16GB 16.0 12.0 DIN
Rigid tapping collet(ER－GB)
ER32-GB ER40-GB
Type
Tapper shank

ation
Technical information
D
D 33
Tooling systemsTooling systems
Tooling
system
s
Holder standard
HSK short taper holder  A type (DIN69893A)
b1 b2 b3 d1 d2 d4 d6 d10 d12 d13 f1 f2 f3 L1 L2 L6
HSK32 7.05 7 9 32 24 17 19 26 37 4 20 35 16 16 3.2 8.92
HSK40 8.05 9 11 40 30 21 23 34 45 4 20 35 16 20 4 11.42
HSK50 10.54 12 14 50 38 26 29 42 59.3 7 26 42 18 25 5 14.13
HSK63 12.54 16 18 63 48 34 37 53 72.3 7 26 42 18 32 6.3 18.13
HSK100 20.02 20 22 100 75 53 58 88 109.75 7 29 45 20 50 10 28.56
Technical inform
ation
Technical information
D